
 August 2017 

 
STATE REVIEW AGENCIES PLAN ROUTING 

 
 

The following agencies (except EQB) will receive plan notifications and both the 60-day and 90-day plan submittals.  
Send only the 90-day submittal to EQB.  All documents can be submitted electronically via email attachment, website 
link, or CD unless otherwise noted. BWSR must receive paper copy, an email attachment or CD of all submitted 
documents (website link not acceptable) in order to maintain a record of the submittal. 

If submitting via a website link, the submittal MUST be posted to the website on or before the date of submittal and 
the document(s) posted should not be edited or removed until after the review period is complete. 
 
Please note: this list changes frequently. Please check the BWSR website’s One Watershed, One Plan page for the 
most up to date version.   
 

Area Name Email and phone 
 Minnesota Department of Agriculture  

****Send to both Statewide contact Margaret Wagner and appropriate MDA watershed contacts**** 

Statewide 
Margaret Wagner 
all plans (Margaret is also contact for Lake Superior and Lower St. 
Croix) 

margaret.wagner@state.mn.us  
651-201-6488 

MDA 
watershed  
contacts 

Russ Derickson 
Missouri River Basin 

russell.derickson@state.mn.us 
507-752-7036 

Spencer Herbert 
Cannon, Cedar, Yellow Medicine, Watonwan 

spencer.herbert@state.mn.us    
507-344-3207 

Kevin Kuehner 
Root 

kevin.kuehner@state.mn.us  
507-765-4530 

Ryan Lemickson 
Buffalo-Red, Leech Lake, Mustinka/Bios de Sioux, North Fork Crow, 
Pomme de Terre, Red Lake River, Sauk 

ryan.lemickson@state.mn.us  
612-209-9181 

Rob Sip 
Thief 

rob.sip@state.mn.us 
320-223-6531 

Luke Stuewe 
Pine, Lake of the Woods 

luke.stuewe@state.mn.us  
218-846-7425 

see DNR 
map 

Minnesota Department of Natural Resources  
****Send to statewide and regional contacts**** 

Statewide Barbara Weisman, Clean Water Operations Consultant 
all plans 

barbara.weisman@state.mn.us  
651-259-5147 

Northwest 
Region 1 

Nathan Kestner, Regional Manager, Ecological and Water Resources 
Division 
Buffalo-Red, Mustinka/Bois de Sioux, Leech Lake, Lake of the Woods, 
Pomme de Terre, Red Lake River, Thief 

nathan.kestner@state.mn.us 
218-308-2626 

Northeast 
Region 2 

Mike Peloquin, Regional Manager, Ecological and Water Resources 
Division 
Lake Superior North, Pine 

michael.peloquin@state.mn.us 
218-328-8818 

Central 
Region 3 

Dan Lais, Regional Manager, Ecological and Water Resources Division 
Lower St. Croix, Root, Sauk 

dan.lais@state.mn.us 
651-259-5766 

http://www.bwsr.state.mn.us/planning/1W1P/index.html
mailto:margaret.wagner@state.mn.us
mailto:russell.derickson@state.mn.us
mailto:spencer.herbert@state.mn.us
mailto:kevin.kuehner@state.mn.us
mailto:ryan.lemickson@state.mn.us
mailto:rob.sip@state.mn.us
mailto:luke.stuewe@state.mn.us
http://files.dnr.state.mn.us/aboutdnr/dnr_regions.pdf
http://files.dnr.state.mn.us/aboutdnr/dnr_regions.pdf
mailto:barbara.weisman@state.mn.us
mailto:nathan.kestner@state.mn.us
mailto:michael.peloquin@state.mn.us
mailto:dan.lais@state.mn.us
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Southern 
Region 4 

Robb Collett, Regional Manager, Ecological and Water Resources 
Division 
Cannon, Cedar, Missouri River Basin, North Fork Crow, Watonwan, 
Yellow Medicine 

robert.collett@state.mn.us 
507-359-6050 

see MDH 
map 

Minnesota Department of Health  
****Send only to appropriate regional planner **** 

NW 
Jenilynn Marchand, Regional Planner 
Buffalo-Red, Mustinka/Bois de Sioux, Pomme de Terre, Red Lake River, 
Thief 

jenilynn.marchand@state.mn.us  
218-308-2153 

NE Chris Parthun, Regional Planner 
Leech Lake, Lake of the Woods 

chris.parthun@state.mn.us  
218-308-2109 

Central, N of 
Metro 

George Minerich, Regional Planner 
Pine 

george.minerich@state.mn.us  
320-223-7314 

Central, W of 
Metro 

Karen Voz, Regional Planner 
North Fork Crow, Sauk 

karen.s.voz@state.mn.us  
320-223-7322 

Metro John Freitag, Regional Planner 
Lower St. Croix 

john.freitag@state.mn.us  
651-201-4669 

SW Region Amanda Strommer, Regional Planner 
Missouri River Basin, Watonwan, Yellow Medicine 

amanda.strommer@state.mn.us 
507-476-4241 

SE Region Jennifer Ronnenberg, Regional Planner 
Cannon, Cedar, Root 

jennifer.ronnenberg@state.mn.us 
507-206-2734 

 Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 
****Send to both statewide contact Juline Holleran and appropriate PCA watershed contact**** 

Statewide Juline Holleran 
all plans 

juline.holleran@state.mn.us  
651-757-2442 

 Paul Davis 
Watonwan 

paul.davis@state.mn.us 
507-344-5246 

 Karen Evens 
Lake Superior North 

karen.evens@state.mn.us 
218-302-6644 

 Mark Hanson 
Missouri River Basin 

mark.hanson@state.mn.us 
507-476-4259 

 Cary Hernandez 
Lake of the Woods, Mustinka/Bois de Sioux 

cary.hernandez@state.mn.us 
218-846-8124 

 Scott Lucas 
North Fork Crow, Pine, Sauk 

scott.lucas@state.mn.us 
218-316-3874 

 Tim James 
Buffalo-Red 

tim.james@state.mn.us 
218-846-8103 

 Denise Oakes 
Red Lake River, Thief  

denise.oakes@state.mn.us 
218-846-8119 

 Bill Thompson 
Cedar 

bill.thompson@state.mn.us 
507-206-2627 

 Phil Votruba 
Leech Lake 

phil.votruba@state.mn.us 
218-316-3901 

 Justin Watkins 
Cannon, Root 

justin.watkins@state.mn.us 
507-209-2621 

 Mike Weckwerth 
Yellow Medicine 

michael.weckwerth@state.mn.us 
507-476-4267 

mailto:robert.collett@state.mn.us
http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/eh/water/org/swpstaffmap.pdf
http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/eh/water/org/swpstaffmap.pdf
mailto:jenilynn.marchand@state.mn.us
mailto:chris.parthun@state.mn.us
mailto:george.minerich@state.mn.us
mailto:karen.s.voz@state.mn.us
mailto:john.freitag@state.mn.us
mailto:jennifer.ronnenberg@state.mn.us
mailto:juline.holleran@state.mn.us
mailto:paul.davis@state.mn.us
mailto:karen.evens@state.mn.us
mailto:mark.hanson@state.mn.us
mailto:cary.hernandez@state.mn.us
mailto:scott.lucas@state.mn.us
mailto:tim.james@state.mn.us
mailto:denise.oakes@state.mn.us
mailto:bill.thompson@state.mn.us
mailto:phil.votruba@state.mn.us
mailto:justin.watkins@state.mn.us
mailto:michael.weckwerth@state.mn.us
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 Paul Wymar 
Pomme de Terre 

paul.wymar@state.mn.us 
507-476-4282 

 Chris Zadak 
Lower St. Croix 

chris.zadak@state.mn.us 
651-757-2837 

 Metropolitan Council 
 Judy Sventek, Water Resources Assessment Section Manager 

Cannon, Lower St. Croix, North Fork Crow 
mailto:judy.sventek@metc.state.mn.us 
651-602-1156 

see BWSR 
map 

Minnesota Board of Water and Soil Resources 
****Send to both appropriate Regional Manager AND Board Conservationist (BC) – see map for BC**** 

Northern 
Region 

Ryan Hughes - Northern Region Manager 
394 South Lake Avenue, Room 403, Duluth, MN 55802 

ryan.hughes@state.mn.us 
Phone: 218-723-4752 

Central 
Region 

Kevin Bigalke - Central Region Manager 
520 Lafayette Road North, St. Paul, MN 55155 

kevin.bigalke@state.mn.us  
Phone: 651-297-2906 

Southern 
Region 

Ed Lenz - Southern Region Manager 
1400 East Lyon Street, Marshall, MN 56258 

ed.lenz@state.mn.us 
Phone: 507-537-6374 

 Environmental Quality Board ****Send ONLY final official review draft**** 

Statewide Erik Dahl, 520 Lafayette Road North, St Paul, MN 5515 
All plans 

Erik.Dahl@state.mn.us 
651-757-2364 

 

mailto:paul.wymar@state.mn.us
mailto:chris.zadak@state.mn.us
mailto:judy.sventek@metc.state.mn.us
http://bwsr.maps.arcgis.com/apps/MapAndAppGallery/index.html?appid=e9a35cd6723944d1bcb88afea28205d6
http://bwsr.maps.arcgis.com/apps/MapAndAppGallery/index.html?appid=e9a35cd6723944d1bcb88afea28205d6
mailto:ryan.hughes@state.mn.us
mailto:kevin.bigalke@state.mn.us
mailto:ed.lenz@state.mn.us
mailto:Erik.Dahl@state.mn.us

